ACCURACY LIQUID GAS
Calibratim
Traceable  to NIST
±0.05% of
Reading
±0.30% of Reading
Repeatability
±0.05% of

7/16-20 UNF thread
N-1/4" FNPT
Part Numbering System
Page 4 of 8Brochure FA       05/202512/2025 9
OPTIMUM INSTALLATION:
The turbine flowmeter is sensitive to velocity profile changes and swirl.
Also upstream/downstream valves, T-junctions, misalignments, and
multiple bends can introduce a significant effect on the flowmeter
output. If the flowmeter is mounted at an angle, bearing load is
changed and accuracy will be affected.
An optimum installation is where a fully developed profile is attained
before entry to the flowmeter. The best flow pattern is obtained by
using 10× Diameter upstream and 5× Diameter downstream (refer
Figure-A).
The flow through the flowmeter should always be controlled by means
of a valve mounted downstream of the flowmeter.
Upstream
Flow Straightener
Turbine
Flowmeter
Downstrem
Flow Straightener
D pipe Diameter
Typical Turbine Flowmeter Installation
Figure - A
Page 5 of 8Brochure FA       05/2025
A & B)
12/2025 9
Refer Figure-B for dimensions
Pressure Tap options are available
Nominal Tube Size Upstream P/N Downstream P/N A B
1/2" FAMS-8U FAMS-8D 5.00 2.50
5/8" FAMS-10U FAMS-10D 6.25 3.12
3/4" FAMS-12U FAMS-12D 7.50 3.75
1" FAMS-16U FAMS-16D 10.00 5.00
1-1/4" FAMS-20U FAMS-20D 12.50 6.25
1-1/2" FAMS-24U FAMS-24D 15.00 7.50
2" FAMS-32U FAMS-32D 20.00 10.00
  MS Flared Units MS Flared or  ANSI Flanged
Part Numbers for
Flow Straightener FA Series
Nominal
Size
Upstream
Downstrea
m
150# 300# 600# 900#/1500# 150# 300# 600#
900#/1500
#
1/2" FAF1-8U FAF2-8U FAF3-8U FAF4-8U FAF1-8D FAF2-8D FAF3-8D FAF4-8D
3/4" FAF1-12U FAF2-12U FAF3-12U FAF4-12U FAF1-12D FAF2-12D FAF3-12D FAF4-12D
1" FAF1-16U FAF2-16U FAF3-16U FAF4-16U FAF1-16D FAF2-16D FAF3-16D FAF4-16D
1-1/4" FAF1-20U FAF2-20U FAF3-20U FAF4-20U FAF1-20D FAF2-20D FAF3-20D FAF4-20D
 1-1/2" FAF1-24U FAF2-24U FAF3-24U FAF4-24U FAF1-24D FAF2-24D FAF3-24D FAF4-24D
2" FAF1-32U FAF2-32U FAF3-32U FAF4-32U FAF1-32D FAF2-32D FAF3-32D FAF4-32D
 2-1/2" FAF1-40U FAF2-40U FAF3-40U FAF4-40U FAF1-40D FAF2-40D FAF3-40D FAF4-40D
3" FAF1-48U FAF2-48U FAF3-48U FAF4-48U FAF1-48D FAF2-48D FAF3-48D FAF4-48D
4" FAF1-64U FAF2-64U FAF3-64U FAF4-64U FAF1-64D FAF2-64D FAF3-64D FAF4-64D
   Upstream    Downstream
Nominal
 Size
ANSI Flanged Units
5
6
Page 6 of 8Brochure FA       05/202512/2025 9
MS FLARED UNITS
ANSI RF FLANGED UNITS
Page 7 of 8Brochure FA       05/202512/2025 9
Model
Prefix
Nominal
Pipe Size
A B